 7.1. 7188/7186 Series μPAC P7-1-1
 ● Overview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  P7-1-1
 ● Selection Guide - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  P7-1-3
 ● Data Sheet - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  P7-1-4
 7.2. I/O Expansion Boards for 7188/7186 Series P7-2-1
 ● Overview - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  P7-2-1
 ● Selection Guide - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  P7-2-2
 ● Wiring - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  P7-2-3

Power Consumption 1.5 W; 2.5 W for (D) version 2 W; 3 W for (D) version
  Specifi cations
  Ordering Information
μPAC-7186EX CR μPAC with 10/100M Ethernet (RoHS)
μPAC-7186EXD CR μPAC-7186EX with display (RoHS)
μPAC-7186EX-SM CR μPAC with 10/100M Ethernet, 640 KB SRAM (RoHS)
μPAC-7186EXD-SM CR μPAC-7186EX-SM with display (RoHS)
μPAC-7186EX-FD CR μPAC with 10/100M Ethernet, 64 MB Flash Disk (RoHS)
μPAC-7186EXD-FD CR μPAC-7186-FD with display (RoHS)
Programmable Automation Controller Products
7-1-6Website: http://www.icpdas.com                        E-mail: sales@icpdas.com                      Vol. PAC 2.0.00
7188/7186 Series μPAC
7
1
I-7188XG(D) μPAC-7186EG(D)
RS-485
CAN-2088CCAN-2018C
I-7530
  Features
  80186, 80 MHz CPU or 80188, 40 MHz CPU
  Development Software: ISaGRAF Ver.3
  Provide 6 PLC Syntaxes (5 IEC 61131-3 Standard)
  Code Size: Max. 64 KB ISaGRAF Code Size
  Support Off-line Simulation
  On-line Debugging, Monitoring and Controlling
  Easy to integrating with HMI/MMI
  MiniOS7 Inside
  Ethernet
  10/100 Base-TX  (for μPAC-7186EG)
  Support Modbus Master
  RTU, ASCII, RS-232/485/422
  Support Modbus RTU/TCP Slave
  Modbus RTU (RS-232/485/422) Slave
  Modbus TCP Slave (not for I-7188XG)
  Operating Temperature: -25 ~ +75°C
Rich I/O Expansion Ability
μPAC-7186EG Series is a palm-size PAC and includes ISaGRAF SoftLogic. It has one 10/100 Base-TX Ethernet port, one RS-232 port and one RS-485
port. The user can choose an I/O expansion board, X-Board, to expand the I/Os or memories of μPAC. μPAC-7186EG support Modbus Serial protocol,
Modbus TCP/IP protocol, Modbus Master protocol, Remote I/O, Fbus, Ebus, SMS: Short Message Service, modem link, MMICON/LCD, ZigBee wireless
communication, GPS application, FRnet, CAN remote I/O connection and user defi ned protocol.
I-7188XG series is a palm-size PAC with ISaGRAF SoftLogic. It has 2 Serial ports (COM1:RS-232/RS-485 & COM2:RS-485).
The user can choose an I/O expansion board, X-Board, to expand COM Ports, I/Os or memories of I-7188XG and μPAC-7186EG.
M-7000I-7000RU-87Pn
Ethernet
Remote I/O
RS-232/422/485
CAN bus
FRnet
X-Board Local I/O
FR-2054TFR-2057iTFR-2053iT
/O expansion board, X-Board, to expand COM Ports, I/Os or memories of I-7188XG and μPAC-718
I-7188XG(D)
μPAC-7186EG(D)
  Introduction
  Pin Assignments  Applications